
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3011
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
WASTAGE OF DIESEL IN RAILWAYS
Udasi Shri Shivkumar Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of diesel consumed by the Railways in running of trains in the country during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether a huge quantity of diesel to the tune of crores of rupees is being wasted every year due to mismanagement by the Railways; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the remedial measures taken/being taken by the Railways to prevent such loss including the installation of fuel saving device in the trains running with diesel engine?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3011 BY SHRI SHIVKUMAR
UDASI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 31.07.2014 REGARDING WASTAGE OF DIESEL IN RAILWAYS.

(a) Total quantity of diesel consumed by the Railways in running of trains in the country during each of the last three years and the current year;

Year Diesel Oil (in Kilolitres)
  consumed by Railways
2011-12  2,705,084
2012-13  2,699,616
2013-14# 2,798,152
2014-15 # 483,381
(Apr-May)

# Figures for 2013-14 & 2014-15 are provisional

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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